Annually, the district is required to request voter approval for short-term borrowing to cover expenses 
occurred until the school district receives its general education payment from the state in September. 

ARTICLE 3 

Shall the voters of the school district approve the school board to expend Forty-eight million four hundred 
twenty-three thousand one hundred seventy-three dollars ($48,423,173), which is the amount the Colchester 
School Board has determined to be necessary for the ensuing fiscal year?  It is estimated that the proposed 
budget, if approved, will result in education spending of $16,384.52 per equalized pupil.  This projected

[...]

Annually, the district is required to request voter approval for short-term borrowing to cover expenses 
occurred until the school district receives its general education payment from the state in September. 

ARTICLE 3 

Shall the voters of the school district approve the school board to expend Forty-eight million five hundred sixty-
three thousand two hundred nine dollars ($48,563,209), which is the amount the Colchester School Board has 
determined to be necessary for the ensuing fiscal year?  It is estimated that the proposed budget, if approved, 
will result in education spending of $16,445.71 per equalized pupil.  This projected spending per equalized